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Variable

IDNUMR
IDNUMXR
STATE
AGE

SEX
HISPANIC
RACER
RACE_HI
RACEASIA
RACENAAN
CSHCN1
CSHCN1_A
CSHCN1_B
CSHCN2
CSHCN2_A
CSHCN2_B
CSHCN3
CSHCN3_A
CSHCN3_B
CSHCN4
CSHCN4_A
CSHCN4_B
CSHCN5
CSHCN5_A
NEEDTYPE
INTVIEW
WEIGHT_S

Type

Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num

Len
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Format

STATE.

SEX.

HISPANIC.

RACER.
RACEHI.
RACEASN.

RACENAAN.

CSHCN1F.

CSHCN1_A.
CSHCN1_B.

CSHCN2F .

CSHCN2_A.
CSHCN2_B.

CSHCN3F.

CSHCN3_A.
CSHCN3_B.

CSHCN4F .

CSHCN4_A.
CSHCN4_B.

CSHCNSF.

CSHCN5_A.
NEEDTYPE.

INTVIEW.

CSHCN 2005 Screener PUF Variables

Variables in Creation Order
Label

HOUSEHOLD ID NUMBER

UNIQUE CHILD ID NUMBER

GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION FOR THIS HOUSEHOLD

DERIVED. CHILD'S AGE IN YEARS AT INTERVIEW

SEX OF TARGET CHILD

CHILD IS OF HISPANIC ORIGIN / ETHNICITY

DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD

DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD FOR HAWAII

DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD WITH ASIAN SPECIFICATION
DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD WITH NATIVE AMERICAN/ALASKAN NATIVE SPECIFICATION
CHILD CURRENTLY NEEDS PRESCRIPTION MEDS

PRESC MEDS NEEDED DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH

CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS

CHILD NEEDS MORE MED CARE/MENTAL HLTH/EDUC THAN PEERS
MORE CARE NEEDED DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH

CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS

CHILD LIMITED IN ABILITY TO DO THINGS

LIMITED ABILITY DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH COND
CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS

CHILD NEEDS PHYSICAL/OCCUPATIONAL/SPEECH THERAPY
THERAPY NEEDED DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH COND
CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS

CHILD HAS EMOTIONAL/DEVELOPMENTAL/BEHAVIORAL PROBLEM
EMOTIONAL /DEVELOPMENTAL /BEHAVIORAL LASTED >12 MOS
FLAG. SPECIAL NEEDS CHILD OR NON SPECIAL NEEDS CHILD, BASED ON THE SCREENER
FLAG. INTERVIEW STATUS FOR THIS CHILD

SCREENER WEIGHT



CSHCN 2005 Screener PUF Variables

Formatted Freqgs

The FREQ Procedure

GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION FOR THIS HOUSEHOLD

Cumulative Cumulative
STATE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1-AK 7787 2.14 7787 2.14
2-AL 5768 1.59 13555 3.73
3-AR 5767 1.59 19322 5.32
4-AZ 7844 2.16 27166 7.48
5-CA 11292 3.11 38458 10.59
6-CO 7706 2.12 46164 12.71
7-CT 6861 1.89 53025 14.60
8-DC 6988 1.92 60013 16.52
9-DE 5584 1.54 65597 18.06
10-FL 7640 2.10 73237 20.17
11-GA 7078 1.95 80315 22.11
12-HI 8141 2.24 88456 24.36
13-IA 7219 1.99 95675 26.34
14-1D 8368 2.30 104043 28.65
15-IL 7833 2.16 111876 30.80
16-IN 6672 1.84 118548 32.64
17-KS 6623 1.82 125171 34.46
18-KY 6029 1.66 131200 36.13
19-LA 5309 1.46 136509 37.59
20-MA 6446 1.77 142955 39.36
21-MD 6478 1.78 149433 41.15
22-ME 5857 1.61 155290 42.76
23-MI 6782 1.87 162072 44.63
24-MN 6833 1.88 168905 46.51
25-M0 6552 1.80 175457 48.31
26-MS 6546 1.80 182003 50.11
27-MT 7315 2.01 189318 52.13
28-NC 6295 1.73 195613 53.86
29-ND 7740 2.13 203353 55.99
30-NE 6772 1.86 210125 57.86
31-NH 6183 1.70 216308 59.56
32-NJ 7869 2.17 224177 61.73
33-NM 8376 2.31 232553 64.03
34-NV 9639 2.65 242192 66.69
35-NY 8825 2.43 251017 69.12
36-0H 6920 1.91 257937 71.02
37-0K 6210 1.71 264147 72.73
38-0R 7038 1.94 271185 74.67
39-PA 7083 1.95 278268 76.62
40-RI 6751 1.86 285019 78.48
41-SC 7157 1.97 292176 80.45
42-SD 7998 2.20 300174 82.65
43-TN 6337 1.74 306511 84.40
44-TX 8518 2.35 315029 86.74
45-UT 8540 2.35 323569 89.09
46-VA 6234 1.72 329803 90.81
47-VT 6283 1.73 336086 92.54
48-WA 7514 2.07 343600 94.61
49-WI 7193 1.98 350793 96.59
50-Wv 5683 1.56 356476 98.15
51-Wy 6707 1.85 363183 100.00



CSHCN 2005 Screener PUF Variables

Formatted Freqgs

The FREQ Procedure

DERIVED. CHILD'S AGE IN YEARS AT INTERVIEW

Cumulative Cumulative
AGE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
M 11 0.00 11 0.00
0 16997 4.68 17008 4.68
1 16502 4.54 33510 9.28
2 14499 3.99 48009 13.22
3 17918 4.93 65927 18.15
4 19393 5.34 85320 23.49
5 20243 5.57 105563 29.07
6 19997 5.51 125560 34.57
7 20373 5.61 145933 40.18
8 20553 5.66 166486 45.84
9 20167 5.55 186653 51.39
10 21387 5.89 208040 57.28
11 21098 5.81 229138 63.09
12 22036 6.07 251174 69.16
13 22272 6.13 273446 75.29
14 22613 6.23 296059 81.52
15 22763 6.27 318822 87.79
16 22436 6.18 341258 93.96
17 21925 6.04 363183 100.00
SEX OF TARGET CHILD
Cumulative Cumulative
SEX Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
M 54 0.01 54 0.01
1-MALE 185861 51.18 185915 51.19
2-FEMALE 175978 48.45 361893 99.64
DON'T KNOW 136 0.04 362029 99.68
REFUSED 1154 0.32 363183 100.00
CHILD IS OF HISPANIC ORIGIN / ETHNICITY
Cumulative Cumulative
HISPANIC Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
M 5453 1.50 5453 1.50
0-NO 303652 83.61 309105 85.11
1-YES 52222 14.38 361327 99.49
6-DON'T KNOW 810 0.22 362137 99.71
7-REFUSED 1046 0.29 363183 100.00
DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD
Cumulative Cumulative
RACER Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
M 6641 1.83 6641 1.83
1-WHITE ONLY 258275 71.11 264916 72.94
2-BLACK ONLY 37563 10.34 302479 83.29
3-MULTIPLE RACE 13226 3.64 315705 86.93
4-0THER 42795 11.78 358500 98.71
96-DON'T KNOW 2258 0.62 360758 99.33

97-REFUSED 2425 0.67 363183 100.00



CSHCN 2005 Screener PUF Variables

Formatted Freqgs

The FREQ Procedure

DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD FOR HAWAII

Cumulative Cumulative

RACE_HI Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

L 355042 97.76 355042 97.76

M 138 0.04 355180 97.80

1-WHITE ONLY 1630 0.45 356810 98.25
2-BLACK ONLY 150 0.04 356960 98.29
3-ASIAN ONLY 2078 0.57 359038 98.86
4-NH/PI ONLY 1922 0.53 360960 99.39
5-MULTIPLE RACE 1930 0.53 362890 99.92
6-0THER 221 0.06 363111 99.98
96-DON'T KNOW 12 0.00 363123 99.98
97 -REFUSED 60 0.02 363183 100.00

DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET CHILD

WITH ASIAN SPECIFICATION

Cumulative Cumulative

RACEASIA Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

L 290390 79.96 290390 79.96

M 1330 0.37 291720 80.32

1-WHITE ONLY 43779 12.05 335499 92.38
2-BLACK ONLY 6393 1.76 341892 94.14
3-ASIAN ONLY 5122 1.41 347014 95.55
4-MULTIPLE RACE 4284 1.18 351298 96.73
5-0THER 10524 2.90 361822 99.63
96-DON'T KNOW 680 0.19 362502 99.81
97-REFUSED 681 0.19 363183 100.00

DERIVED. RACE OF TARGET

CHILD WITH NATIVE

AMERICAN/ALASKAN NATIVE SPECIFICATION

Cumulative Cumulative

RACENAAN Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

L 309913 85.33 309913 85.33

M 776 0.21 310689 85.55

1-WHITE ONLY 38866 10.70 349555 96.25
2-BLACK ONLY 1260 0.35 350815 96.59
3-AI/AN ONLY 4504 1.24 355319 97.83
4-MULTIPLE RACE 2273 0.63 357592 98.46
5-0THER 4923 1.36 362515 99.82
96-DON'T KNOW 345 0.09 362860 99.91
97 -REFUSED 323 0.09 363183 100.00

CHILD CURRENTLY NEEDS PRESCRIPTION MEDS

Cumulative Cumulative

CSHCN1 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
0-NO 303212 83.49 303212 83.49
1-YES 59559 16.40 362771 99.89
6-DON'T KNOW 117 0.03 362888 99.92
7-REFUSED 295 0.08 363183 100.00

PRESC MEDS NEEDED DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH

Cumulative Cumulative

CSHCN1_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
L 303624 83.60 303624 83.60
0-NO 8901 2.45 312525 86.05
1-YES 50207 13.82 362732 99.88
6-DON'T KNOW 383 0.11 363115 99.98
7-REFUSED 68 0.02 363183 100.00



CSHCN 2005 Screener PUF Variables

Formatted Freqgs

The FREQ Procedure

CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS

Cumulative Cumulative
CSHCN1_B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
L 312976 86.18 312976 86.18
0-NO 4677 1.29 317653 87.46
1-YES 43812 12.06 361465 99.53
6-DON'T KNOW 1712 0.47 363177 100.00
7-REFUSED 6 0.00 363183 100.00

CHILD NEEDS MORE MED CARE/MENTAL HLTH/EDUC THAN PEERS

Cumulative Cumulative
CSHCN2 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
0-NO 331705 91.33 331705 91.33
1-YES 29374 8.09 361079 99.42
6-DON'T KNOW 1945 0.54 363024 99.96
7-REFUSED 159 0.04 363183 100.00
MORE CARE NEEDED DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH
Cumulative Cumulative
CSHCN2_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
L 333809 91.91 333809 91.91
0-NO 5977 1.65 339786 93.56
1-YES 22838 6.29 362624 99.85
6-DON'T KNOW 547 0.15 363171 100.00
7-REFUSED 12 0.00 363183 100.00
CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS
Cumulative Cumulative
CSHCN2_B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
L 340345 93.71 340345 93.71
0-NO 737 0.20 341082 93.91
1-YES 21635 5.96 362717 99.87
6-DON'T KNOW 458 0.13 363175 100.00
7-REFUSED 8 0.00 363183 100.00
CHILD LIMITED IN ABILITY TO DO THINGS
Cumulative Cumulative
CSHCN3 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
0-NO 347677 95.73 347677 95.73
1-YES 14859 4.09 362536 99.82
6-DON'T KNOW 545 0.15 363081 99.97
7-REFUSED 102 0.03 363183 100.00
LIMITED ABILITY DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH COND
Cumulative Cumulative
CSHCN3_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
L 348324 95.91 348324 95.91
0-NO 2505 0.69 350829 96.60
1-YES 12053 3.32 362882 99.92
6-DON'T KNOW 297 0.08 363179 100.00
7-REFUSED 4 0.00 363183 100.00



Formatted Freqgs

The FREQ Procedure

CSHCN 2005 Screener PUF Variables

CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS

Cumulative Cumulative
CSHCN3_B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
L 351130 96.68 351130 96.68
0-NO 198 0.05 351328 96.74
1-YES 11708 3.22 363036 99.96
6-DON'T KNOW 147 0.04 363183 100.00

CHILD NEEDS PHYSICAL/OCCUPATIONAL/SPEECH THERAPY

Cumulative Cumulative
CSHCN4 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
0-NO 343629 94.62 343629 94.62
1-YES 19171 5.28 362800 99.89
6-DON'T KNOW 295 0.08 363095 99.98
7-REFUSED 88 0.02 363183 100.00
THERAPY NEEDED DUE TO MED/BEHAV/OTH HLTH COND
Cumulative Cumulative
CSHCN4_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
L 344012 94.72 344012 94.72
0-NO 7851 2.16 351863 96.88
1-YES 10717 2.95 362580 99.83
6-DON'T KNOW 590 0.16 363170 100.00
7-REFUSED 13 0.00 363183 100.00
CONDITION HAS LASTED/IS EXPECTED TO LAST 12 MOS
Cumulative Cumulative
CSHCN4_B Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
L 352466 97.05 352466 97.05
0-NO 724 0.20 353190 97.25
1-YES 9703 2.67 362893 99.92
6-DON'T KNOW 287 0.08 363180 100.00
7-REFUSED 3 0.00 363183 100.00
CHILD HAS EMOTIONAL/DEVELOPMENTAL/BEHAVIORAL PROBLEM
Cumulative Cumulative
CSHCN5 Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
0-NO 343079 94.46 343079 94.46
1-YES 18966 5.22 362045 99.69
6-DON'T KNOW 851 0.23 362896 99.92
7-REFUSED 287 0.08 363183 100.00
EMOTIONAL /DEVELOPMENTAL/BEHAVIORAL LASTED >12 MOS
Cumulative Cumulative
CSHCN5_A Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
L 344217 94.78 344217 94.78
0-NO 1680 0.46 345897 95.24
1-YES 16351 4.50 362248 99.74
6-DON'T KNOW 930 0.26 363178 100.00
7-REFUSED 5 0.00 363183 100.00



CSHCN 2005 Screener PUF Variables

Formatted Freqgs

The FREQ Procedure

FLAG. SPECIAL NEEDS CHILD OR NON SPECIAL NEEDS CHILD, BASED ON THE SCREENER

Cumulative Cumulative

NEEDTYPE Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1-THIS CHILD IS NOT A SPECIAL NEEDS CHILD 307416 84.64 307416 84.64
2-THIS CHILD IS A SPECIAL NEEDS CHILD 55767 15.36 363183 100.00

FLAG. INTERVIEW STATUS FOR THIS CHILD
Cumulative Cumulative
INTVIEW Frequency Percent Frequency Percent
1-SPECIAL-NEEDS INTERVIEW COMPLETED FOR THIS CHILD 40723 11.21 40723 11.21

2-SPECIAL-NEEDS INTERVIEW NOT COMPLETED FOR THIS CHILD 322460 88.79 363183

100.00



